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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
Recently,	you	may	have	noticed	that	global	warming	has	been	getting	some	attention	in	the	news.	Global	
warming	refers	to	the	idea	that	the	world’s	average	temperature	has	been	increasing	over	the	past	150	
years,	may	be	increasing	more	in	the	future,	and	that	the	world’s	climate	may	change	as	a	result.	
	
What	do	you	think:	Do	you	think	that	global	warming	is	happening?	
	
(Unweighted	
base)	

March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan	
2010	

Nov	
2008	

All	Registered	
Voters	 (1,067)	(1,109)	(1,070)	(1,061)	(1,004)	(1,070)	(1,025)	(1,045)	 (860)	 (669)	 (889)	 (885)	 (849)	 (813)	 (827)	 (857)	 (856)	 (2,203)	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Yes	 73	 72	 71	 72	 73	 68	 65	 67	 66	 64	 64	 70	 67	 64	 64	 60	 58	 71	

No	 14	 12	 15	 14	 11	 17	 20	 18	 21	 24	 16	 13	 15	 18	 19	 19	 21	 10	

Don’t	know	 13	 15	 14	 14	 15	 15	 15	 15	 14	 12	 20	 17	 17	 18	 17	 21	 21	 18	

Total	Democrats	 (472)	 (503)	 (459)	 (469)	 (451)	 (458)	 (441)	 (443)	 (399)	 (295)	 (389)	 (402)	 (378)	 (369)	 (359)	 (388)	 (330)	 (971)	

Yes	 92	 94	 91	 90	 88	 86	 85	 84	 89	 84	 84	 86	 82	 80	 81	 77	 81	 86	

No	 2	 2	 2	 1	 2	 3	 4	 4	 5	 8	 5	 2	 5	 6	 6	 4	 4	 2	

Don’t	know	 6	 5	 7	 9	 11	 10	 11	 12	 7	 8	 11	 12	 13	 14	 13	 19	 15	 13	

Liberal	
Democrats	 (265)	 (289)	 (240)	 (239)	 (249)	 (254)	 (206)	 (214)	 (201)	 (144)	 (186)	 (208)	 (168)	 (160)	 (165)	 (162)	 (136)	 (459)	

Yes	 95	 97	 97	 94	 95	 92	 90	 92	 93	 91	 89	 91	 91	 87	 88	 85	 87	 91	

No	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 3	 4	 4	 3	 6	 5	 2	 1	 2	 4	 1	 4	 1	

Don’t	know	 4	 2	 2	 5	 3	 5	 6	 4	 4	 3	 6	 7	 8	 9	 7	 14	 9	 8	

Moderate/								
Conservative	
Democrats	

(204)	 (212)	 (219)	 (227)	 (200)	 (204)	 (231)	 (227)	 (197)	 (150)	 (200)	 (191)	 (209)	 (205)	 (191)	 (224)	 (193)	 (503)	

Yes	 88	 89	 85	 86	 80	 79	 82	 79	 85	 77	 79	 80	 76	 76	 77	 72	 77	 81	

No	 4	 3	 3	 1	 1	 4	 4	 4	 6	 9	 5	 2	 8	 8	 7	 6	 3	 3	

Don’t	know	 8	 8	 12	 12	 19	 17	 15	 17	 10	 13	 16	 18	 16	 15	 16	 22	 18	 16	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
Recently,	you	may	have	noticed	that	global	warming	has	been	getting	some	attention	in	the	news.	Global	
warming	refers	to	the	idea	that	the	world’s	average	temperature	has	been	increasing	over	the	past	150	
years,	may	be	increasing	more	in	the	future,	and	that	the	world’s	climate	may	change	as	a	result.	
	
What	do	you	think:	Do	you	think	that	global	warming	is	happening?	(Cont’d.)	
	
(Unweighted	
base)	

March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan	
2010	

Nov	
2008	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Independents	 (120)	 (118)	 (120)	 (97)	 (103)	 (109)	 (102)	 (117)	 (85)	 (77)	 (92)	 (82)	 (84)	 (79)	 (79)	 (86)	 (96)	 (218)	

Yes	 70	 65	 70	 57	 74	 68	 61	 73	 58	 66	 44	 78	 63	 61	 60	 60	 55	 74	

No	 16	 16	 9	 20	 11	 17	 24	 16	 25	 26	 18	 11	 17	 18	 16	 17	 28	 11	

Don’t	know	 14	 19	 21	 24	 15	 16	 15	 11	 17	 7	 38	 11	 20	 21	 24	 22	 18	 15	

Total	
Republicans	 (430)	 (437)	 (442)	 (455)	 (399)	 (443)	 (428)	 (421)	 (334)	 (255)	 (374)	 (363)	 (322)	 (303)	 (333)	 (333)	 (357)	 (913)	

Yes	 51	 47	 48	 54	 56	 51	 41	 43	 40	 39	 47	 49	 47	 45	 45	 36	 39	 54	

No	 29	 28	 31	 27	 24	 32	 39	 37	 41	 43	 28	 28	 30	 36	 38	 41	 38	 22	

Don’t	know	 20	 25	 21	 18	 20	 17	 20	 20	 20	 18	 25	 23	 23	 19	 17	 22	 22	 23	

Moderate/					
Liberal	
Republicans	

(149)	 (165)	 (127)	 (143)	 (132)	 (137)	 (119)	 (126)	 (103)	 (72)	 (103)	 (100)	 (92)	 (93)	 (91)	 (82)	 (102)	 (304)	

Yes	 68	 63	 64	 70	 71	 65	 56	 60	 61	 64	 61	 65	 67	 65	 64	 53	 57	 62	

No	 13	 16	 20	 9	 12	 12	 21	 28	 19	 26	 14	 16	 11	 18	 20	 19	 20	 12	

Don’t	know	 19	 19	 16	 22	 17	 23	 24	 12	 20	 10	 26	 18	 22	 17	 16	 28	 23	 26	

Conservative	
Republicans	 (276)	 (271)	 (313)	 (310)	 (267)	 (304)	 (307)	 (295)	 (228)	 (183)	 (271)	 (263)	 (229)	 (206)	 (241)	 (249)	 (251)	 (604)	

Yes	 40	 37	 42	 46	 47	 43	 35	 36	 28	 27	 41	 40	 39	 34	 36	 32	 32	 50	

No	 40	 39	 35	 37	 32	 43	 46	 41	 51	 52	 34	 34	 38	 46	 46	 47	 48	 28	

Don’t	know	 21	 24	 23	 17	 21	 14	 19	 23	 20	 21	 24	 24	 23	 20	 17	 20	 20	 22	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
Assuming	global	warming	is	happening,	do	you	think	it	is…		
	
(Unweighted	
base)	

March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan		
2010	

Nov	
2008	

All	Registered	
Voters	 (1,067)	(1,109)	(1,070)	(1,061)	(1,004)	(1,070)	(1,025)	(1,045)	 (860)	 (669)	 (889)	 (885)	 (849)	 (813)	 (827)	 (857)	 (856)	 (2,203)	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 59	 54	 56	 55	 56	 52	 52	 48	 51	 48	 47	 52	 46	 48	 46	 48	 46	 55	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	
in	the	
environment	

30	 33	 31	 31	 35	 34	 33	 36	 34	 36	 36	 34	 37	 35	 36	 37	 36	 33	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

5	 5	 6	 6	 5	 7	 9	 8	 8	 8	 8	 7	 4	 7	 8	 6	 9	 3	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	
by	human	
activities	and	
natural	changes	

6	 6	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 7	 6	 4	 7	 6	 10	 6	 8	 7	 7	 6	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	 1	 1	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	

Total	
Democrats	 (472)	 (503)	 (459)	 (469)	 (451)	 (458)	 (441)	 (443)	 (399)	 (295)	 (389)	 (402)	 (378)	 (369)	 (359)	 (388)	 (330)	 (971)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 77	 76	 74	 72	 75	 72	 72	 65	 69	 61	 64	 69	 56	 61	 62	 66	 68	 70	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	
in	the	
environment	

18	 17	 19	 20	 19	 19	 19	 25	 24	 28	 22	 20	 28	 28	 26	 22	 22	 21	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

2	 *	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	 3	 2	 3	 5	 3	 1	 3	 2	 1	 1	 1	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	
by	human	
activities	and	
natural	changes	

3	 6	 5	 6	 4	 6	 4	 5	 5	 6	 8	 8	 11	 6	 8	 9	 8	 6	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

*	 1	 *	 1	 *	 1	 1	 1	 *	 2	 *	 *	 2	 1	 2	 *	 *	 1	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
Assuming	global	warming	is	happening,	do	you	think	it	is…	(Cont’d.)	
	
(Unweighted	
base)	

March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan		
2010	

Nov	
2008	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Liberal	
Democrats	 (265)	 (289)	 (240)	 (239)	 (249)	 (254)	 (206)	 (214)	 (201)	 (144)	 (186)	 (208)	 (168)	 (160)	 (165)	 (162)	 (136)	 (459)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 84	 83	 87	 80	 82	 82	 75	 78	 75	 68	 78	 75	 70	 71	 68	 77	 75	 78	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	in	
the	environment	

12	 11	 9	 13	 15	 12	 15	 15	 19	 20	 12	 14	 17	 20	 17	 11	 13	 14	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

*	 --	 --	 2	 --	 *	 4	 *	 1	 2	 2	 2	 --	 2	 3	 *	 *	 1	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	by	
human	activities	
and	natural	
changes	

3	 5	 4	 5	 2	 6	 6	 5	 5	 9	 8	 7	 12	 8	 9	 9	 11	 7	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

--	 --	 --	 1	 *	 1	 *	 *	 --	 2	 *	 --	 1	 --	 3	 --	 --	 *	

Moderate/	
Conservative	
Democrats	

(204)	 (212)	 (219)	 (227)	 (200)	 (204)	 (231)	 (227)	 (197)	 (150)	 (200)	 (191)	 (209)	 (205)	 (191)	 (224)	 (193)	 (503)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 70	 67	 62	 64	 67	 62	 69	 55	 64	 56	 53	 63	 46	 54	 58	 59	 62	 64	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	in	
the	environment	

24	 24	 30	 27	 24	 28	 23	 32	 28	 35	 31	 25	 36	 35	 32	 30	 28	 27	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

3	 *	 1	 1	 3	 2	 4	 5	 3	 4	 7	 3	 3	 4	 1	 1	 1	 1	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	by	
human	activities	
and	natural	
changes	

3	 6	 5	 7	 6	 6	 3	 6	 4	 3	 9	 9	 11	 5	 7	 9	 6	 6	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

*	 2	 1	 1	 --	 2	 1	 1	 *	 2	 *	 *	 3	 2	 1	 *	 1	 1	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
Assuming	global	warming	is	happening,	do	you	think	it	is…	(Cont’d.)	
	
(Unweighted	
base)	

March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan		
2010	

Nov	
2008	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Independents	 (120)	 (118)	 (120)	 (97)	 (103)	 (109)	 (102)	 (117)	 (85)	 (77)	 (92)	 (82)	 (84)	 (79)	 (79)	 (86)	 (96)	 (218)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 52	 42	 55	 44	 48	 62	 41	 43	 32	 44	 37	 58	 48	 50	 34	 45	 47	 63	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	
in	the	
environment	

30	 37	 28	 28	 39	 26	 34	 36	 43	 33	 47	 27	 27	 30	 41	 38	 38	 24	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

6	 8	 5	 10	 6	 3	 13	 5	 8	 11	 4	 5	 5	 7	 10	 5	 12	 2	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	
by	human	
activities	and	
natural	changes	

12	 8	 10	 14	 5	 4	 9	 12	 9	 5	 8	 7	 15	 11	 15	 9	 2	 6	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

*	 4	 1	 --	 --	 5	 2	 2	 4	 7	 3	 3	 4	 --	 --	 1	 1	 1	

Total	
Republicans	 (430)	 (437)	 (442)	 (455)	 (399)	 (443)	 (428)	 (421)	 (334)	 (255)	 (374)	 (363)	 (322)	 (303)	 (333)	 (333)	 (357)	 (913)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 38	 29	 34	 37	 35	 30	 31	 28	 31	 30	 29	 31	 25	 31	 29	 27	 27	 36	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	
in	the	
environment	

45	 52	 48	 44	 53	 50	 50	 51	 46	 49	 51	 52	 57	 46	 50	 54	 49	 50	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

10	 12	 11	 11	 8	 14	 14	 14	 16	 14	 12	 12	 8	 13	 14	 11	 16	 6	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	
by	human	
activities	and	
natural	changes	

7	 6	 6	 6	 4	 6	 3	 7	 6	 3	 5	 3	 7	 6	 5	 6	 6	 6	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

1	 1	 *	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 5	 3	 2	 2	 4	 1	 2	 2	 1	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
Assuming	global	warming	is	happening,	do	you	think	it	is…	(Cont’d.)	
	
(Unweighted	
base)	

March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan		
2010	

Nov	
2008	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Moderate/	
Liberal	
Republicans															

(149)	 (165)	 (127)	 (143)	 (132)	 (137)	 (119)	 (126)	 (103)	 (72)	 (103)	 (100)	 (92)	 (93)	 (91)	 (82)	 (102)	 (304)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 55	 41	 44	 53	 50	 43	 40	 45	 46	 47	 36	 47	 34	 57	 38	 53	 34	 52	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	in	
the	environment	

28	 46	 43	 35	 42	 43	 45	 41	 38	 41	 43	 45	 47	 28	 45	 37	 44	 36	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

7	 3	 7	 4	 4	 3	 9	 7	 8	 6	 10	 5	 8	 4	 7	 7	 7	 2	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	by	
human	activities	
and	natural	
changes	

10	 8	 6	 5	 5	 9	 5	 7	 6	 4	 10	 3	 11	 6	 7	 3	 12	 8	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

--	 1	 --	 1	 --	 2	 1	 --	 1	 2	 1	 --	 *	 4	 1	 1	 2	 1	

Conservative	
Republicans	 (276)	 (271)	 (313)	 (310)	 (267)	 (304)	 (307)	 (295)	 (228)	 (183)	 (271)	 (263)	 (229)	 (206)	 (241)	 (249)	 (251)	 (604)	

Caused	mostly	by	
human	activities	 26	 21	 30	 29	 26	 22	 27	 20	 22	 21	 26	 22	 21	 17	 25	 20	 22	 28	

Caused	mostly	by	
natural	changes	in	
the	environment	

56	 56	 51	 49	 59	 53	 53	 55	 50	 52	 54	 55	 61	 56	 52	 58	 52	 58	

Neither	because	
global	warming	
isn’t	happening	

12	 17	 13	 15	 11	 20	 16	 17	 20	 17	 13	 16	 9	 16	 17	 12	 20	 8	

Other	(please	
specify),	caused	by	
human	activities	
and	natural	
changes	

4	 5	 6	 5	 3	 4	 2	 6	 6	 2	 3	 3	 6	 6	 4	 6	 3	 5	

Other	(please	
specify),	
unclassified	

1	 1	 *	 1	 1	 *	 1	 1	 1	 7	 3	 3	 3	 4	 2	 3	 2	 1	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
How	worried	are	you	about	global	warming?		
	

(Unweighted	base)	 March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan		
2010	

Nov	
2008	

All	Registered	
Voters	 (1,067)	(1,109)	(1,070)	(1,061)	(1,004)	(1,070)	(1,025)	(1,045)	 (860)	 (669)	 (889)	 (885)	 (849)	 (813)	 (827)	 (857)	 (856)	 (2,203)	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Very	worried	 23	 23	 18	 20	 15	 15	 12	 12	 16	 16	 14	 16	 11	 12	 8	 11	 12	 15	

Somewhat	worried	 40	 41	 37	 41	 41	 40	 41	 44	 40	 37	 36	 42	 40	 41	 43	 41	 38	 47	

Not	very	worried	 22	 22	 27	 24	 26	 29	 28	 25	 26	 26	 32	 25	 31	 32	 29	 30	 26	 24	

Not	at	all	worried	 15	 15	 17	 15	 18	 16	 19	 19	 17	 21	 18	 17	 17	 15	 21	 19	 24	 14	

Total	Democrats	 (472)	 (503)	 (459)	 (469)	 (451)	 (458)	 (441)	 (443)	 (399)	 (295)	 (389)	 (402)	 (378)	 (369)	 (359)	 (388)	 (330)	 (971)	

Very	worried		 35	 40	 29	 32	 26	 27	 19	 21	 27	 24	 24	 26	 16	 19	 14	 18	 20	 24	

Somewhat	worried	 48	 47	 50	 50	 52	 48	 56	 55	 54	 49	 42	 48	 48	 52	 57	 53	 53	 53	

Not	very	worried	 13	 10	 16	 14	 17	 21	 19	 18	 14	 23	 26	 21	 27	 22	 21	 23	 19	 20	

Not	at	all	worried	 5	 3	 5	 4	 5	 4	 6	 6	 5	 5	 8	 4	 8	 6	 8	 6	 7	 3	

Liberal	
Democrats	 (265)	 (289)	 (240)	 (239)	 (249)	 (254)	 (206)	 (214)	 (201)	 (144)	 (186)	 (208)	 (168)	 (160)	 (165)	 (162)	 (136)	 (459)	

Very	worried		 44	 53	 38	 42	 33	 35	 29	 29	 31	 33	 32	 34	 21	 21	 18	 19	 25	 29	

Somewhat	worried	 44	 41	 48	 49	 55	 48	 56	 57	 53	 50	 45	 50	 54	 62	 54	 61	 62	 53	

Not	very	worried	 9	 5	 12	 7	 11	 14	 10	 12	 14	 15	 20	 13	 20	 13	 18	 14	 11	 15	

Not	at	all	worried	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 3	 6	 2	 2	 1	 3	 4	 5	 3	 10	 5	 2	 3	

Moderate/		
Conservative	
Democrats	

(204)	 (212)	 (219)	 (227)	 (200)	 (204)	 (231)	 (227)	 (197)	 (150)	 (200)	 (191)	 (209)	 (205)	 (191)	 (224)	 (193)	 (503)	

Very	worried		 23	 26	 20	 23	 19	 18	 11	 15	 24	 14	 17	 18	 12	 17	 10	 17	 16	 19	

Somewhat	worried	 53	 54	 52	 51	 48	 48	 56	 53	 54	 48	 39	 46	 44	 47	 60	 48	 46	 55	

Not	very	worried	 17	 16	 21	 20	 24	 28	 28	 23	 15	 30	 31	 31	 33	 27	 24	 30	 26	 23	

Not	at	all	worried	 7	 4	 7	 6	 9	 6	 6	 9	 7	 8	 13	 5	 11	 8	 6	 6	 12	 3	
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(Base:	Registered	American	Voters	18+)	
How	worried	are	you	about	global	warming?	(Cont’d.)	
	

(Unweighted	base)	 March	
2018	

Oct	
2017	

May	
2017	

Nov	
2016	

March	
2016	

Oct	
2015	

March	
2015	

Oct	
2014	

April	
2014	

Nov	
2013	

April	
2013	

Sept		
2012	

March	
2012	

Nov	
2011	

May		
2011	

June	
2010	

Jan		
2010	

Nov	
2008	

	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	

Independents	 (120)	 (118)	 (120)	 (97)	 (103)	 (109)	 (102)	 (117)	 (85)	 (77)	 (92)	 (82)	 (84)	 (79)	 (79)	 (86)	 (96)	 (218)	

Very	worried		 22	 13	 23	 12	 7	 12	 5	 7	 11	 14	 9	 17	 4	 13	 1	 6	 11	 16	

Somewhat	worried	 32	 40	 33	 39	 43	 41	 40	 47	 24	 39	 40	 51	 37	 31	 40	 39	 38	 48	

Not	very	worried	 26	 29	 30	 28	 30	 31	 37	 30	 40	 19	 27	 15	 36	 42	 34	 37	 19	 24	

Not	at	all	worried	 20	 19	 14	 21	 21	 16	 17	 16	 25	 26	 25	 17	 23	 13	 25	 19	 30	 12	

Total	
Republicans	 (430)	 (437)	 (442)	 (455)	 (399)	 (443)	 (428)	 (421)	 (334)	 (255)	 (374)	 (363)	 (322)	 (303)	 (333)	 (333)	 (357)	 (913)	

Very	worried		 9	 4	 5	 7	 4	 4	 4	 2	 3	 7	 5	 5	 3	 3	 3	 3	 6	 5	

Somewhat	worried	 32	 32	 24	 30	 27	 31	 25	 27	 27	 21	 28	 30	 28	 28	 28	 24	 25	 36	

Not	very	worried	 33	 35	 38	 36	 37	 36	 37	 34	 37	 34	 41	 31	 38	 40	 33	 37	 33	 30	

Not	at	all	worried	 26	 30	 33	 27	 32	 28	 34	 37	 33	 38	 26	 34	 31	 28	 35	 36	 36	 28	

Moderate/										
Liberal	
Republicans	

(149)	 (165)	 (127)	 (143)	 (132)	 (137)	 (119)	 (126)	 (103)	 (72)	 (103)	 (100)	 (92)	 (93)	 (91)	 (82)	 (102)	 (304)	

Very	worried		 16	 8	 7	 19	 8	 8	 4	 3	 6	 18	 8	 9	 4	 9	 5	 6	 11	 11	

Somewhat	worried	 42	 46	 35	 41	 41	 43	 31	 50	 45	 38	 35	 46	 52	 42	 44	 38	 36	 50	

Not	very	worried	 26	 33	 37	 30	 33	 39	 47	 27	 38	 27	 45	 25	 32	 39	 36	 37	 29	 23	

Not	at	all	worried	 16	 13	 20	 11	 19	 10	 17	 20	 11	 16	 11	 20	 13	 10	 15	 18	 24	 15	

Conservative	
Republicans	 (276)	 (271)	 (313)	 (310)	 (267)	 (304)	 (307)	 (295)	 (228)	 (183)	 (271)	 (263)	 (229)	 (206)	 (241)	 (249)	 (251)	 (604)	

Very	worried		 5	 1	 4	 1	 2	 3	 4	 2	 2	 2	 4	 3	 2	 1	 3	 2	 4	 2	

Somewhat	worried	 25	 22	 20	 25	 19	 25	 22	 17	 17	 13	 25	 22	 18	 20	 21	 19	 18	 28	

Not	very	worried	 37	 36	 38	 39	 39	 35	 33	 37	 37	 38	 39	 34	 41	 42	 32	 37	 36	 34	

Not	at	all	worried	 33	 41	 39	 36	 40	 37	 41	 44	 45	 48	 33	 41	 38	 37	 44	 42	 42	 35	
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The	United	States	should	reduce	its	greenhouse	gas	emissions...	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Regardless	of	what	other	countries	do	 70	 84	 91	 77	 67	 53	 63	 46	
Only	if	other	industrialized	countries	
(such	as	England,	Germany,	and	Japan)	
reduce	their	emissions	

2	 1	 *	 1	 3	 2	 4	 1	

Only	if	other	industrialized	countries	
and	developing	countries	(such	as	
China,	India,	and	Brazil)	reduce	their	
emissions	

9	 3	 2	 4	 10	 17	 10	 22	

The	U.S.	should	not	reduce	its	
emissions	 4	 --	 --	 --	 5	 8	 5	 11	

Don't	know	 16	 13	 7	 18	 15	 19	 18	 20	

	
	
	
	
In	2015,	the	United	States	signed	an	international	agreement	in	Paris	with	196	other	countries	to	limit	the	
pollution	that	causes	global	warming.	Do	you	strongly	support,	somewhat	support,	somewhat	oppose,	or	
strongly	oppose	the	U.S.'s	participation	in	the	Paris	Agreement?	[March	2018]	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 77	 92	 95	 89	 75	 60	 74	 51	
Strongly	support	 44	 67	 78	 53	 40	 18	 28	 12	
Somewhat	support	 33	 25	 16	 36	 35	 42	 45	 39	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 22	 7	 5	 10	 23	 40	 26	 49	
Somewhat	oppose	 12	 4	 2	 7	 10	 22	 17	 24	
Strongly	oppose	 11	 3	 3	 3	 14	 18	 9	 25	
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In	2015,	the	United	States	signed	an	international	agreement	in	Paris	with	196	other	countries	to	limit	the	
pollution	that	causes	global	warming.	Do	you	strongly	support,	somewhat	support,	somewhat	oppose,	or	
strongly	oppose	the	U.S.'s	participation	in	the	Paris	Agreement?	[October	2017]	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,109)	 (503)	 (289)	 (212)	 (118)	 (437)	 (165)	 (271)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 76	 94	 98	 90	 67	 56	 76	 43	
Strongly	support	 47	 71	 86	 53	 37	 21	 31	 14	
Somewhat	support	 30	 24	 12	 37	 30	 36	 46	 29	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 23	 5	 2	 10	 32	 43	 23	 56	
Somewhat	oppose	 10	 4	 2	 7	 16	 16	 16	 16	
Strongly	oppose	 12	 1	 *	 2	 15	 27	 7	 40	
	
	
	
	
The	U.S.	is	the	world's	second	largest	emitter	of	the	pollution	that	causes	global	warming.	President	Trump	
recently	announced	his	decision	to	pull	out	of	the	Paris	Agreement,	but	all	other	countries	responded	that	
they	remain	committed	to	the	agreement.	
	
Do	you	strongly	support,	somewhat	support,	somewhat	oppose	or	strongly	oppose	President	Trump's	
decision	to	pull	out	of	the	Paris	Agreement?	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 33	 8	 7	 9	 36	 63	 47	 74	
Strongly	support	 14	 2	 1	 3	 19	 27	 14	 35	
Somewhat	support	 20	 6	 6	 7	 17	 36	 33	 39	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 66	 91	 92	 91	 63	 36	 53	 26	
Somewhat	oppose	 17	 11	 4	 21	 23	 21	 26	 18	
Strongly	oppose	 49	 79	 88	 70	 40	 15	 28	 8	
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Do	you	think	each	of	the	following	should	be	doing	more	or	less	to	address	global	warming?	
	
Corporations	and	industry		
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 43	 60	 68	 50	 46	 22	 31	 16	
More	 27	 24	 22	 27	 24	 33	 36	 31	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 19	 8	 6	 11	 14	 32	 23	 39	
Less	 6	 4	 3	 5	 10	 7	 7	 7	
Much	Less	 5	 3	 1	 7	 5	 6	 4	 7	
	
	
Citizens	themselves	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 29	 41	 45	 35	 31	 14	 21	 9	
More	 37	 42	 43	 42	 35	 32	 35	 30	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 21	 8	 7	 10	 18	 37	 29	 43	
Less	 8	 8	 5	 11	 7	 9	 10	 8	
Much	Less	 4	 1	 *	 2	 8	 7	 3	 9	
	
	
The	U.S.	Congress	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 37	 56	 63	 47	 37	 15	 25	 8	
More	 27	 27	 26	 30	 24	 27	 34	 21	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 20	 8	 7	 9	 20	 33	 24	 40	
Less	 10	 6	 4	 7	 7	 17	 13	 19	
Much	Less	 6	 3	 1	 7	 12	 8	 4	 11	
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Do	you	think	each	of	the	following	should	be	doing	more	or	less	to	address	global	warming?	(Cont’d.)	
	
President	Trump	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 44	 69	 78	 59	 44	 13	 23	 7	
More	 19	 16	 12	 21	 19	 22	 28	 18	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 24	 5	 5	 6	 20	 48	 35	 57	
Less	 5	 3	 *	 6	 5	 9	 7	 11	
Much	Less	 8	 7	 5	 9	 13	 7	 7	 7	
	
	
Your	member	of	Congress	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 30	 44	 47	 40	 33	 11	 21	 5	
More	 30	 36	 36	 36	 25	 26	 30	 22	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 25	 12	 13	 11	 25	 41	 31	 48	
Less	 9	 5	 2	 9	 4	 14	 13	 15	
Much	Less	 6	 3	 2	 5	 12	 8	 4	 10	
	
	
Your	local	government	officials	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 24	 36	 36	 35	 25	 10	 18	 5	
More	 34	 42	 45	 39	 29	 27	 32	 22	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 27	 15	 16	 13	 27	 41	 32	 48	
Less	 9	 5	 3	 9	 6	 14	 14	 15	
Much	Less	 6	 2	 *	 4	 12	 8	 4	 10	
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Do	you	think	each	of	the	following	should	be	doing	more	or	less	to	address	global	warming?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Your	governor	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 24	 35	 39	 31	 25	 9	 17	 5	
More	 33	 41	 42	 41	 30	 26	 31	 22	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 28	 16	 17	 14	 25	 42	 34	 47	
Less	 9	 5	 2	 10	 7	 14	 13	 15	
Much	Less	 6	 3	 1	 4	 12	 9	 5	 11	
	
	
The	media	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	 24	 35	 37	 32	 23	 11	 17	 8	
More	 29	 39	 42	 35	 27	 18	 20	 16	
Currently	doing	the	right	amount	 24	 19	 16	 22	 25	 30	 34	 28	
Less	 11	 5	 4	 6	 10	 19	 15	 23	
Much	Less	 12	 3	 1	 5	 15	 22	 14	 26	
	
	
	
	
Do	you	think…global	warming	should	be	a	low,	medium,	high,	or	very	high	priority	for	the	president	and	
Congress?	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered	
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/	
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Low	 22	 6	 3	 10	 20	 42	 24	 54	
Medium	 24	 15	 13	 19	 21	 33	 38	 30	
High	 29	 37	 38	 38	 37	 15	 21	 10	
Very	High	 26	 41	 47	 33	 22	 10	 16	 6	
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How	much	do	you	support	or	oppose	the	following	policies?	
	
Set	strict	carbon	dioxide	emission	limits	on	existing	coal-fired	power	plants	to	reduce	global	warming	and	
improve	public	health.	Power	plants	would	have	to	reduce	their	emissions	and/or	invest	in	renewable	
energy	and	energy	efficiency.	The	cost	of	electricity	to	consumers	and	companies	would	likely	increase.	
[March	2018]	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 73	 87	 92	 81	 70	 56	 69	 47	
Strongly	support	 25	 39	 48	 27	 22	 10	 17	 5	
Somewhat	support	 47	 48	 44	 55	 48	 46	 52	 42	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 27	 12	 7	 17	 30	 44	 31	 52	
Somewhat	oppose	 16	 8	 4	 13	 11	 27	 20	 32	
Strongly	oppose	 10	 3	 3	 4	 19	 16	 11	 20	
	
	
	
	
Set	strict	carbon	dioxide	emission	limits	on	existing	coal-fired	power	plants	to	reduce	global	warming	and	
improve	public	health.	Power	plants	would	have	to	reduce	their	emissions	and/or	invest	in	renewable	
energy	and	energy	efficiency.	The	cost	of	electricity	to	consumers	and	companies	would	likely	increase.	
[October	2017]	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,109)	 (503)	 (289)	 (212)	 (118)	 (437)	 (165)	 (271)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 70	 90	 97	 84	 61	 47	 64	 37	
Strongly	support	 30	 47	 61	 30	 22	 11	 19	 6	
Somewhat	support	 40	 43	 35	 54	 38	 36	 45	 30	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 29	 9	 3	 15	 39	 52	 36	 62	
Somewhat	oppose	 16	 7	 2	 12	 21	 27	 28	 27	
Strongly	oppose	 13	 2	 2	 3	 19	 25	 8	 35	
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How	much	do	you	support	or	oppose	the	following	policies?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Require	fossil	fuel	companies	to	pay	a	carbon	tax	and	use	the	money	to	reduce	other	taxes	(such	as	income	
tax)	by	an	equal	amount.	[March	2018]	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 71	 84	 87	 82	 68	 56	 69	 47	
Strongly	support	 24	 35	 39	 31	 19	 12	 23	 5	
Somewhat	support	 48	 49	 48	 51	 49	 43	 46	 42	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 26	 13	 10	 16	 26	 43	 29	 53	
Somewhat	oppose	 17	 10	 8	 13	 13	 25	 22	 28	
Strongly	oppose	 10	 2	 2	 3	 13	 18	 7	 25	
	
	
	
	
Require	fossil	fuel	companies	to	pay	a	carbon	tax	and	use	the	money	to	reduce	other	taxes	(such	as	income	
tax)	by	an	equal	amount.	[October	2017]	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,109)	 (503)	 (289)	 (212)	 (118)	 (437)	 (165)	 (271)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 69	 87	 92	 81	 59	 49	 60	 43	
Strongly	support	 28	 42	 51	 32	 23	 11	 11	 10	
Somewhat	support	 41	 44	 40	 49	 36	 39	 48	 32	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 29	 11	 6	 17	 38	 49	 39	 55	
Somewhat	oppose	 15	 8	 5	 12	 19	 22	 28	 19	
Strongly	oppose	 14	 3	 2	 6	 19	 26	 12	 36	
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How	much	do	you	support	or	oppose	the	following	policies?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Fund	more	research	into	renewable	energy	sources,	such	as	solar	and	wind	power.		
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 87	 94	 95	 93	 83	 79	 86	 76	
Strongly	support	 47	 64	 68	 61	 40	 27	 41	 19	
Somewhat	support	 40	 29	 28	 32	 43	 52	 45	 57	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 11	 4	 3	 5	 14	 19	 13	 23	
Somewhat	oppose	 7	 3	 2	 3	 7	 14	 11	 16	
Strongly	oppose	 3	 1	 1	 2	 7	 5	 2	 7	
	
	
	
	
Generate	renewable	energy	(solar	and	wind)	on	public	land	in	the	U.S.	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 86	 91	 93	 90	 82	 81	 90	 76	
Strongly	support	 38	 48	 49	 47	 32	 27	 35	 22	
Somewhat	support	 48	 43	 44	 43	 50	 55	 55	 54	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 12	 6	 5	 8	 16	 18	 9	 23	
Somewhat	oppose	 9	 5	 5	 6	 8	 14	 7	 20	
Strongly	oppose	 3	 1	 1	 2	 8	 3	 3	 3	
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How	much	do	you	support	or	oppose	the	following	policies?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Provide	tax	rebates	for	people	who	purchase	energy-efficient	vehicles	or	solar	panels.	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 85	 91	 94	 89	 82	 77	 85	 73	
Strongly	support	 41	 54	 60	 48	 34	 26	 35	 21	
Somewhat	support	 44	 37	 34	 41	 48	 51	 50	 52	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 14	 7	 4	 10	 17	 23	 13	 26	
Somewhat	oppose	 10	 5	 4	 8	 9	 15	 11	 17	
Strongly	oppose	 4	 1	 1	 3	 7	 7	 2	 9	
	
	
	
	
Regulate	carbon	dioxide	(the	primary	greenhouse	gas)	as	a	pollutant.		
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 81	 91	 94	 89	 80	 69	 81	 61	
Strongly	support	 35	 52	 59	 44	 33	 17	 28	 10	
Somewhat	support	 46	 39	 35	 46	 47	 52	 53	 51	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 17	 7	 4	 10	 17	 30	 18	 38	
Somewhat	oppose	 11	 6	 4	 9	 7	 19	 13	 24	
Strongly	oppose	 6	 1	 1	 1	 10	 10	 5	 14	
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How	much	do	you	support	or	oppose	the	following	policies?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Require	electric	utilities	to	produce	at	least	20%	of	their	electricity	from	wind,	solar,	or	other	renewable	
energy	sources,	even	if	it	costs	the	average	household	an	extra	$100	a	year.	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 66	 81	 84	 80	 60	 50	 68	 39	
Strongly	support	 25	 36	 41	 30	 22	 13	 20	 9	
Somewhat	support	 41	 45	 43	 50	 38	 37	 48	 30	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 32	 17	 14	 20	 37	 48	 30	 60	
Somewhat	oppose	 20	 11	 10	 14	 25	 27	 18	 33	
Strongly	oppose	 12	 5	 5	 6	 12	 21	 13	 26	
	
	
	
	
Expand	offshore	drilling	for	oil	and	natural	gas	off	the	U.S.	coast.	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 49	 31	 22	 45	 43	 73	 67	 79	
Strongly	support	 12	 6	 5	 7	 12	 20	 16	 23	
Somewhat	support	 38	 26	 17	 38	 32	 54	 52	 57	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 49	 66	 77	 45	 43	 25	 31	 20	
Somewhat	oppose	 25	 28	 29	 27	 37	 17	 19	 14	
Strongly	oppose	 24	 38	 47	 27	 27	 8	 12	 6	
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How	much	do	you	support	or	oppose	the	following	policies?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Drill	for	and	mine	fossil	fuels	(coal,	oil,	and	natural	gas)	on	public	land	in	the	U.S.	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 45	 27	 20	 37	 35	 69	 63	 73	
Strongly	support	 11	 5	 4	 6	 10	 18	 14	 21	
Somewhat	support	 34	 22	 15	 31	 25	 50	 49	 52	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 53	 70	 79	 61	 61	 31	 36	 27	
Somewhat	oppose	 25	 25	 25	 25	 38	 22	 24	 19	
Strongly	oppose	 28	 46	 53	 36	 23	 9	 12	 7	
	
	
	
	
Drill	for	oil	in	the	Arctic	National	Wildlife	Refuge.	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	support	 32	 15	 11	 22	 28	 52	 43	 59	
Strongly	support	 9	 3	 3	 4	 10	 15	 8	 20	
Somewhat	support	 23	 12	 8	 18	 18	 38	 36	 39	
		Strongly/Somewhat	oppose	 66	 82	 86	 77	 69	 46	 53	 40	
Somewhat	oppose	 24	 22	 16	 31	 30	 25	 23	 26	
Strongly	oppose	 42	 59	 70	 46	 39	 21	 30	 15	
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In	the	future,	do	you	think	the	United	States	should	use	the	following	sources	of	energy	less,	more,	or	about	
the	same	as	we	do	today?	
	
Solar	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 52	 65	 70	 60	 49	 36	 44	 32	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 28	 19	 18	 21	 31	 38	 38	 39	
Same	amount	as	today	 11	 6	 4	 9	 11	 15	 11	 17	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 1	 1	 2	
Much	less	than	today	 2	 1	 1	 0	 2	 2	 1	 3	
Don’t	know	 6	 6	 5	 8	 4	 7	 5	 7	
	
	
Wind	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 43	 56	 63	 48	 44	 27	 35	 23	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 29	 26	 24	 29	 31	 34	 40	 32	
Same	amount	as	today	 15	 8	 6	 12	 15	 23	 18	 26	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 2	 2	 1	 2	 3	 2	 0	 4	
Much	less	than	today	 2	 2	 1	 2	 2	 4	 1	 5	
Don’t	know	 7	 6	 6	 6	 5	 9	 6	 10	
	
	
Geothermal	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 24	 27	 31	 23	 24	 18	 22	 16	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 25	 21	 22	 20	 37	 26	 22	 30	
Same	amount	as	today	 20	 17	 15	 19	 16	 26	 29	 24	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 3	 4	 3	 4	 1	 4	 5	 4	
Much	less	than	today	 2	 2	 2	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	
Don’t	know	 26	 27	 26	 29	 20	 24	 20	 25	
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In	the	future,	do	you	think	the	United	States	should	use	the	following	sources	of	energy	less,	more,	or	about	
the	same	as	we	do	today?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Natural	gas	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 14	 13	 9	 17	 20	 14	 10	 17	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 22	 18	 19	 17	 19	 28	 22	 32	
Same	amount	as	today	 35	 32	 29	 37	 42	 35	 41	 31	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 12	 15	 18	 10	 5	 11	 14	 8	
Much	less	than	today	 7	 11	 14	 7	 5	 3	 4	 2	
Don’t	know	 9	 9	 10	 9	 8	 9	 8	 10	
	
	
Nuclear	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 9	 7	 7	 7	 18	 10	 6	 13	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 14	 12	 12	 13	 18	 16	 16	 17	
Same	amount	as	today	 26	 22	 21	 24	 22	 31	 29	 33	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 17	 20	 21	 18	 15	 15	 19	 13	
Much	less	than	today	 19	 24	 24	 23	 16	 13	 18	 8	
Don’t	know	 14	 14	 15	 14	 11	 13	 10	 15	
	
	
Coal	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 4	 3	 2	 4	 6	 5	 6	 5	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 8	 3	 2	 5	 9	 13	 8	 17	
Same	amount	as	today	 20	 10	 7	 14	 23	 30	 25	 33	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 23	 22	 20	 26	 16	 26	 25	 26	
Much	less	than	today	 35	 51	 60	 40	 39	 15	 26	 9	
Don’t	know	 10	 9	 9	 10	 7	 10	 11	 9	
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In	the	future,	do	you	think	the	United	States	should	use	the	following	sources	of	energy	less,	more,	or	about	
the	same	as	we	do	today?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Oil	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Much	more	than	today	 3	 2	 2	 2	 6	 5	 5	 6	
Somewhat	more	than	today	 8	 5	 4	 6	 10	 11	 7	 13	
Same	amount	as	today	 28	 21	 15	 28	 31	 36	 32	 40	
Somewhat	less	than	today	 30	 32	 34	 29	 30	 29	 34	 26	
Much	less	than	today	 22	 32	 38	 25	 17	 10	 14	 6	
Don’t	know	 8	 7	 7	 8	 6	 8	 6	 8	
	
	
	
Overall,	do	you	think	that	protecting	the	environment:	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered	
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/	
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Improves	economic	growth	and	
provides	new	jobs	 59	 75	 78	 73	 55	 40	 54	 32	

Has	no	effect	on	economic	growth	or	
jobs	 21	 16	 14	 18	 24	 27	 22	 28	

Reduces	economic	growth	and	costs	
jobs	 18	 8	 7	 9	 20	 33	 24	 39	

	
	
	
When	there	is	a	conflict	between	environmental	protection	and	economic	growth,	which	do	you	think	is	
more	important?	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered	
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/	
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Protecting	the	environment,	even	if	
it	reduces	economic	growth	 71	 85	 89	 82	 75	 52	 63	 45	

Economic	growth,	even	if	it	leads	to	
environmental	problems	 27	 12	 9	 16	 24	 46	 36	 53	
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How	much	do	you	agree	or	disagree	with	the	following	statement?	"Schools	should	teach	our	children	
about	the	causes,	consequences,	and	potential	solutions	to	global	warming."	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
		Strongly/Somewhat	agree	 81	 94	 94	 93	 81	 65	 79	 55	
Strongly	agree	 45	 66	 72	 58	 43	 20	 30	 13	
Somewhat	agree	 36	 27	 21	 35	 38	 44	 49	 42	
		Strongly/Somewhat	disagree	 19	 6	 6	 6	 19	 35	 21	 45	
Somewhat	disagree	 9	 3	 4	 2	 6	 18	 13	 22	
Strongly	disagree	 9	 3	 2	 4	 14	 17	 7	 23	
	
	
	
	
	
In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	
	
Healthcare	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 65	 77	 78	 77	 64	 52	 54	 50	
Moderately	important	 23	 16	 16	 16	 22	 32	 34	 32	
Only	a	little	important	 6	 2	 2	 1	 7	 9	 6	 12	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 2	 1	 1	 1	 4	 3	 4	 3	
Not	sure	 2	 3	 2	 3	 1	 2	 3	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 1	 *	 2	 2	 1	 --	 1	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
The	economy	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 64	 63	 59	 68	 63	 68	 65	 71	
Moderately	important	 27	 29	 35	 22	 26	 24	 24	 24	
Only	a	little	important	 4	 4	 3	 4	 6	 4	 5	 3	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 1	 0	 0	 1	 3	 1	 0	 1	
Not	sure	 3	 3	 2	 4	 2	 2	 5	 0	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	*	 1	 1	 1	 2	 *	
	
	
Social	Security	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 61	 64	 62	 68	 59	 59	 60	 58	
Moderately	important	 24	 23	 25	 21	 22	 27	 23	 30	
Only	a	little	important	 8	 7	 8	 5	 11	 9	 10	 8	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 3	 1	 2	 		 6	 3	 2	 3	
Not	sure	 2	 3	 2	 4	 1	 1	 3	 0	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 	*	 2	 2	 2	 	2	 1	
	
	
Gun	control/rights	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 61	 68	 74	 61	 51	 55	 54	 56	
Moderately	important	 25	 20	 17	 25	 37	 28	 29	 28	
Only	a	little	important	 6	 5	 5	 6	 6	 8	 8	 8	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 4	 2	 2	 2	 4	 6	 5	 7	
Not	sure	 2	 3	 2	 4	 1	 2	 3	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 1	 	--	 2	 2	 2	 *	 2	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Education	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 55	 65	 63	 69	 52	 44	 50	 41	
Moderately	important	 30	 24	 28	 19	 30	 36	 31	 40	
Only	a	little	important	 8	 4	 3	 5	 11	 13	 11	 15	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 3	 2	 2	 3	 5	 3	 5	 2	
Not	sure	 2	 3	 3	 4	 1	 1	 3	 0	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 2	 	1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	
	
	
Terrorism	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 52	 46	 37	 58	 53	 61	 55	 64	
Moderately	important	 30	 33	 38	 27	 30	 25	 24	 27	
Only	a	little	important	 12	 14	 19	 7	 13	 8	 13	 6	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 2	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	
Not	sure	 3	 4	 3	 5	 1	 3	 6	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	--	 1	 1	 1	 --	 1	
	
	
Improving	the	nation's	roads,	bridges,	and	powerlines	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 48	 53	 53	 55	 55	 42	 48	 38	
Moderately	important	 35	 32	 33	 32	 30	 41	 37	 43	
Only	a	little	important	 11	 8	 8	 8	 9	 13	 11	 15	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 3	 2	 3	 1	 3	 3	 1	 3	
Not	sure	 2	 3	 2	 4	 1	 1	 3	 0	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	1	 1	 1	 1	 	--	 1	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Protecting	the	environment	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 48	 66	 73	 57	 48	 27	 34	 22	
Moderately	important	 31	 23	 20	 27	 32	 41	 42	 40	
Only	a	little	important	 12	 5	 2	 9	 9	 23	 15	 30	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 5	 2	 1	 2	 9	 6	 3	 7	
Not	sure	 2	 3	 3	 3	 1	 2	 4	 0	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 	*	 2	 2	 2	 	2	 1	
	
	
The	federal	budget	deficit	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 46	 44	 42	 47	 47	 52	 50	 54	
Moderately	important	 34	 33	 32	 33	 31	 35	 33	 35	
Only	a	little	important	 13	 16	 19	 13	 12	 9	 11	 7	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 2	 1	 2	 0	 6	 2	 1	 2	
Not	sure	 3	 5	 5	 5	 1	 2	 3	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	*	 1	 2	 1	 	1	 1	
	
	
Immigration	reform	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 46	 40	 42	 39	 47	 54	 43	 61	
Moderately	important	 31	 34	 34	 35	 32	 26	 31	 23	
Only	a	little	important	 14	 15	 16	 15	 11	 12	 14	 11	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 4	 4	 4	 4	 5	 4	 7	 3	
Not	sure	 4	 4	 4	 5	 3	 3	 4	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 1	 1	 2	 1	 *	 1	
	
	



Politics	and	Global	Warming:	March	2018	–	Data	Tables	and	Sample	Demographics	 	 	 28	 	

 

In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Tax	reform	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 45	 43	 40	 48	 48	 48	 46	 50	
Moderately	important	 35	 37	 39	 34	 30	 36	 39	 35	
Only	a	little	important	 10	 11	 13	 8	 13	 8	 5	 11	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 3	 3	 5	 2	 5	 2	 3	 2	
Not	sure	 4	 4	 3	 6	 3	 3	 5	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 	*	 1	 1	 1	 	2	 1	
	
	
Defending	U.S.	elections	from	interference	by	Russia	or	other	countries	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 44	 60	 63	 58	 44	 25	 27	 24	
Moderately	important	 27	 21	 21	 22	 30	 34	 34	 35	
Only	a	little	important	 14	 10	 8	 13	 11	 19	 19	 20	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 10	 3	 3	 2	 12	 16	 13	 19	
Not	sure	 5	 5	 5	 4	 3	 4	 7	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	*	 1	 1	 1	 	--	 1	
	
	
Income	gap	between	rich	and	poor	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 41	 59	 65	 54	 37	 19	 30	 13	
Moderately	important	 29	 26	 24	 28	 32	 31	 35	 29	
Only	a	little	important	 15	 7	 7	 8	 10	 25	 18	 31	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 11	 2	 1	 4	 16	 21	 14	 25	
Not	sure	 3	 4	 2	 5	 3	 2	 3	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 2	 	--	 2	 1	 1	 	1	 1	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Developing	sources	of	clean	energy	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 38	 53	 59	 47	 38	 21	 27	 17	
Moderately	important	 35	 32	 28	 37	 37	 40	 44	 37	
Only	a	little	important	 16	 7	 6	 9	 13	 27	 16	 34	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 6	 2	 2	 1	 10	 9	 6	 10	
Not	sure	 3	 4	 3	 4	 2	 3	 5	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 	2	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	
	
	
Global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 38	 59	 69	 46	 40	 13	 22	 9	
Moderately	important	 26	 25	 20	 31	 23	 27	 36	 21	
Only	a	little	important	 15	 8	 5	 12	 14	 25	 25	 25	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 16	 2	 2	 3	 20	 30	 14	 40	
Not	sure	 4	 4	 3	 6	 3	 4	 3	 3	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	*	 1	 1	 1	 	--	 1	
	
	
Providing	relief	after	natural	disasters	(such	as	hurricanes,	wildfires,	etc.)	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 36	 47	 46	 50	 36	 24	 25	 23	
Moderately	important	 39	 34	 36	 32	 37	 45	 50	 42	
Only	a	little	important	 16	 12	 13	 11	 17	 20	 13	 25	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 5	 2	 3	 	--	 8	 9	 10	 9	
Not	sure	 3	 4	 3	 5	 2	 1	 3	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	--	 2	 1	 1	 	--	 1	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Race	relations	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 36	 50	 53	 47	 39	 18	 22	 15	
Moderately	important	 34	 31	 32	 31	 31	 39	 42	 38	
Only	a	little	important	 16	 10	 8	 12	 14	 23	 20	 26	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 10	 3	 3	 3	 11	 16	 12	 19	
Not	sure	 3	 4	 4	 6	 3	 2	 3	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 1	 2	 2	 2	 1	 2	
	
	
Criminal	justice/sentencing	reform	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 35	 40	 40	 41	 34	 29	 27	 30	
Moderately	important	 39	 38	 38	 37	 39	 40	 40	 41	
Only	a	little	important	 18	 14	 14	 14	 19	 22	 20	 24	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 4	 2	 3	 2	 6	 6	 9	 4	
Not	sure	 4	 5	 4	 5	 2	 3	 4	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	--	 1	 1	 1	 	--	 *	
	
	
Energy	independence	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 35	 37	 35	 41	 41	 31	 33	 30	
Moderately	important	 40	 42	 44	 40	 33	 42	 39	 44	
Only	a	little	important	 14	 11	 11	 10	 14	 18	 13	 20	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 5	 3	 4	 3	 9	 6	 8	 4	
Not	sure	 5	 5	 6	 5	 3	 3	 5	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 1	 	*	 1	 1	 1	 	2	 *	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Abortion	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 34	 33	 36	 30	 38	 36	 22	 45	
Moderately	important	 29	 32	 31	 33	 33	 25	 28	 22	
Only	a	little	important	 18	 18	 19	 16	 9	 21	 32	 14	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 12	 8	 6	 11	 15	 15	 15	 15	
Not	sure	 4	 6	 7	 5	 2	 2	 3	 2	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 3	 3	 1	 4	 3	 2	 1	 1	
	
	
Foreign	policy	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 34	 36	 37	 35	 37	 34	 34	 33	
Moderately	important	 41	 41	 43	 39	 48	 41	 39	 43	
Only	a	little	important	 14	 13	 11	 15	 9	 17	 15	 19	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 4	 4	 4	 3	 3	 3	 5	 1	
Not	sure	 5	 6	 5	 6	 1	 5	 6	 3	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 	*	 1	 2	 1	 	1	 1	
	
	
The	opioid	crisis	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 33	 36	 34	 39	 33	 30	 31	 30	
Moderately	important	 35	 35	 38	 31	 32	 36	 36	 36	
Only	a	little	important	 16	 16	 18	 14	 17	 17	 16	 19	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 9	 6	 4	 7	 12	 12	 10	 14	
Not	sure	 5	 6	 5	 7	 2	 3	 6	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 1	 --		 2	 3	 2	 	2	 1	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Campaign	finance	reform	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 30	 34	 37	 29	 36	 24	 26	 23	
Moderately	important	 30	 31	 30	 33	 33	 29	 26	 31	
Only	a	little	important	 22	 18	 19	 18	 15	 29	 32	 27	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 10	 9	 8	 10	 6	 12	 9	 14	
Not	sure	 7	 6	 5	 8	 8	 5	 6	 4	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 	*	 2	 2	 1	 --	 *	
	
	
Same-sex	marriage	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 27	 32	 40	 21	 21	 24	 13	 30	
Moderately	important	 20	 23	 26	 20	 22	 17	 20	 16	
Only	a	little	important	 16	 15	 14	 16	 23	 15	 22	 12	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 30	 23	 16	 32	 30	 38	 37	 38	
Not	sure	 4	 5	 3	 8	 2	 3	 4	 1	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 3	 3	 1	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	
	
	
International	trade	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 26	 25	 26	 25	 36	 26	 25	 26	
Moderately	important	 44	 46	 48	 43	 36	 45	 48	 44	
Only	a	little	important	 18	 19	 18	 21	 18	 17	 11	 21	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 4	 3	 2	 4	 3	 6	 9	 4	
Not	sure	 5	 6	 5	 6	 5	 5	 5	 4	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 1	 	1	 1	 2	 2	 	2	 1	
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In	November,	there	will	be	elections	to	choose	the	members	of	the	U.S.	House	of	Representatives	in	every	
district,	including	yours.	How	important	will	the	candidates'	positions	of	the	following	issues	be	when	you	
decide	who	you	will	vote	for	in	the	2018	Congressional	election?	(Cont’d.)	
	
Reforming	Wall	Street	 	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 25	 33	 36	 29	 27	 15	 18	 14	
Moderately	important	 32	 34	 35	 32	 32	 31	 32	 31	
Only	a	little	important	 23	 18	 19	 18	 20	 31	 30	 31	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 11	 6	 4	 8	 14	 17	 15	 18	
Not	sure	 6	 8	 6	 10	 7	 5	 5	 5	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 2	 	1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	
	
	
The	war	in	Afghanistan	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 24	 25	 24	 27	 30	 22	 20	 23	
Moderately	important	 40	 40	 42	 39	 37	 43	 42	 43	
Only	a	little	important	 21	 20	 21	 19	 16	 23	 23	 24	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 7	 5	 6	 5	 9	 7	 10	 5	
Not	sure	 6	 8	 7	 10	 6	 5	 5	 4	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 1	 1	 *		 1	 2	 1	 *	 *	
	
	
Legalizing	marijuana	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Very	important	to	my	vote	 23	 27	 27	 27	 16	 19	 17	 21	
Moderately	important	 24	 25	 30	 19	 32	 20	 26	 16	
Only	a	little	important	 20	 21	 23	 19	 18	 20	 23	 18	
Not	at	all	important	to	my	vote	 28	 20	 16	 26	 29	 36	 28	 41	
Not	sure	 4	 5	 3	 7	 2	 4	 4	 3	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 2	 1	 *	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	
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Earlier	you	said	that	a	candidate's	views	about	the	following	issues	are	important	to	you	when	deciding	
who	to	vote	for	for	Congress.	Which	one	of	these	issues	is	the	most	important	issue	to	you	when	voting	for	a	
candidate?	
	
[Programming	notes:	If	more	than	one	issue	is	selected	above	as	"very	important"	above,	display	all	"very	important"	
issues.	If	no	issues	are	selected	above	as	"very	important,"	but	more	than	one	is	selected	as	"somewhat	important,"	
display	all	issues	selected	as	"somewhat	important."	If	only	one	issue	is	selected	as	"very	important,"	do	not	display	this	
question,	but	automatically	enter	that	as	"most	important"	issue.	If	no	"very	important"	issues	are	selected,	and	only	
one	"somewhat	important"	issue	is	selected,	do	not	display	this	question,	but	automatically	enter	that	issue	as	"most	
important."	If	no	issues	are	identified	as	either	"very"	or	"somewhat	important,"	do	not	display	this	question	and	
automatically	enter	response	of	"no	'very'	or	'somewhat'	important	issue	identified."]	
	

	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Healthcare	 12	 16	 15	 17	 5	 8	 13	 5	
Social	Security	 12	 12	 10	 15	 12	 10	 15	 7	
The	economy	 11	 7	 5	 10	 9	 17	 13	 19	
Gun	control/rights	 9	 8	 10	 6	 9	 9	 9	 9	
Education	 8	 10	 10	 10	 9	 5	 9	 3	
Immigration	reform	 6	 2	 2	 2	 9	 11	 5	 15	
Income	gap	between	rich	and	poor	 5	 8	 10	 7	 6	 1	 4	 --	
Abortion	 4	 3	 4	 1	 3	 8	 --	 12	
The	federal	budget	deficit	 4	 2	 1	 3	 4	 6	 2	 9	
Terrorism	 3	 2	 --	 4	 5	 5	 6	 4	
Legalizing	marijuana	 3	 3	 4	 1	 1	 3	 4	 1	
Improving	the	nation's	roads,	
bridges,	and	powerlines	 2	 1	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 3	

Protecting	the	environment	 2	 3	 6	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	
Race	relations	 2	 3	 3	 4	 6	 --	 --	 --	
Global	warming	 2	 3	 3	 2	 1	 1	 2	 1	
Defending	U.S.	elections	from	
interference	by	Russia	or	other	
countries	

2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 1	 2	 1	

Campaign	finance	reform	 2	 2	 2	 1	 3	 1	 2	 1	
Same-sex	marriage	 1	 1	 1	 1	 *	 2	 1	 3	
Tax	reform	 1	 1	 2	 1	 --	 1	 1	 1	
Developing	sources	of	clean	energy	 1	 2	 3	 1	 1	 *	 --	 *	
The	war	in	Afghanistan	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 *	 1	 *	
The	opioid	crisis	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 *	 1	
Criminal	justice/sentencing	reform	 1	 1	 1	 --	 2	 *	 --	 1	
Foreign	policy	 1	 1	 1	 *	 1	 1	 2	 --	
Reforming	Wall	Street	 *	 *	 *	 --	 1	 *	 --	 *	
Energy	independence	 *	 --	 --	 --	 1	 *	 *	 --	
Providing	relief	after	natural	
disasters	(such	as	hurricanes,	
wildfires,	etc.)	

*	 *	 *	 --	 1	 --	 --	 --	

International	trade	 *	 *	 *	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	
No	response/No	important	issues	 3	 4	 2	 6	 3	 2	 3	 1	
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How	likely	would	you	be	to	do	each	of	the	following	things	if	a	person	you	like	and	respect	asked	you	to?	
	
Vote	for	a	candidate	for	public	office	because	of	their	position	on	global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Definitely	would	 24	 37	 43	 29	 19	 11	 13	 9	
Probably	would	 30	 35	 37	 34	 23	 25	 31	 22	
Probably	would	not	 13	 8	 6	 10	 8	 21	 15	 26	
Definitely	would	not	 10	 2	 2	 2	 15	 18	 14	 20	
Don’t	know	 18	 14	 11	 18	 29	 20	 22	 19	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 5	 5	 2	 7	 6	 5	 5	 4	
	
	
	
Donate	money	to	an	organization	working	on	global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Definitely	would	 9	 15	 21	 8	 6	 3	 5	 2	
Probably	would	 28	 38	 38	 39	 26	 15	 24	 10	
Probably	would	not	 21	 17	 16	 19	 15	 29	 27	 30	
Definitely	would	not	 21	 6	 5	 8	 24	 37	 24	 46	
Don’t	know	 15	 17	 16	 19	 24	 10	 13	 8	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 6	 6	 5	 7	 5	 6	 7	 4	
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How	likely	would	you	be	to	do	each	of	the	following	things	if	a	person	you	like	and	respect	asked	you	to?	
(Cont’d.)	
	
Write	letters,	emails,	or	phone	government	officials	about	global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Definitely	would	 11	 16	 19	 11	 9	 7	 10	 5	
Probably	would	 24	 34	 38	 30	 24	 12	 13	 12	
Probably	would	not	 26	 23	 22	 26	 15	 32	 31	 33	
Definitely	would	not	 19	 5	 4	 7	 23	 34	 26	 40	
Don’t	know	 15	 17	 14	 20	 23	 11	 14	 8	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 5	 5	 4	 6	 5	 4	 6	 2	
	
Volunteer	your	time	to	an	organization	working	on	global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Definitely	would	 7	 10	 12	 8	 7	 2	 5	 1	
Probably	would	 26	 37	 44	 30	 23	 13	 18	 11	
Probably	would	not	 25	 23	 21	 26	 20	 30	 28	 32	
Definitely	would	not	 20	 6	 6	 7	 22	 35	 25	 43	
Don’t	know	 18	 19	 15	 23	 22	 15	 19	 11	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 5	 5	 2	 6	 5	 4	 5	 3	
	
Meet	with	an	elected	official	or	their	staff	about	global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Definitely	would	 10	 14	 17	 10	 11	 5	 7	 5	
Probably	would	 23	 29	 30	 29	 24	 15	 17	 14	
Probably	would	not	 27	 26	 26	 26	 27	 28	 27	 30	
Definitely	would	not	 19	 7	 8	 6	 17	 33	 25	 39	
Don’t	know	 16	 19	 16	 25	 16	 13	 17	 9	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 5	 5	 4	 4	 4	 5	 7	 4	
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Over	the	past	12	months,	how	many	times	have	you	done	the	following?	
	
Written	letters,	emailed,	or	phoned	government	officials	about	global	warming	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Many	times	(6+)	 2	 3	 5	 1	 1	 1	 3	 1	
Several	times	(4-5)	 2	 2	 3	 2	 4	 2	 3	 1	
A	few	times	(2-3)	 6	 9	 9	 9	 9	 2	 4	 1	
Once	 4	 6	 7	 5	 11	 2	 1	 2	
Never	 81	 76	 74	 80	 71	 90	 84	 93	
Don’t	know	 4	 4	 3	 4	 4	 3	 5	 2	
	
[If	one	or	more	times]	When	you	contacted	a	government	official	did	you…	
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
Urge	them	to	take	action	to	
reduce	global	warming	 13	 18	 21	 16	 16	 6	 8	 4	

Urge	them	not	to	take	action	to	
reduce	global	warming	 1	 *	 *	 --	 8	 1	 3	 *	

Other	(please	specify)	 1	 1	 2	 --	 2	 *	 --	 1	
Never/Don't	know/Refused	
previous	question	 85	 80	 77	 84	 74	 93	 89	 95	

	
	
How	willing	or	unwilling	would	you	be	to	join	a	campaign	to	convince	elected	officials	to	reduce	global	
warming?		
	
	 	 Democrats	 	 Republicans	

	

Total	
Registered		
Voters	 Total		 Liberal		

Mod/		
Con		

Ind/	
Other	 Total		

Liberal/		
Mod		 Con		

Unweighted	Base	 (1,067)	 (472)	 (265)	 (204)	 (120)	 (430)	 (149)	 (276)	
		 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	 %	
I	am	participating	in	a	
campaign	like	this	now	 3	 3	 4	 1	 6	 1	 2	 *	

I	definitely	would	do	it	 10	 16	 20	 10	 5	 5	 8	 3	
I	probably	would	do	it	 22	 33	 36	 29	 20	 10	 13	 8	
I	probably	would	not	do	it	 16	 14	 10	 18	 12	 21	 21	 22	
I	definitely	would	not	do	it	 19	 4	 3	 6	 24	 37	 20	 48	
Not	sure	 23	 23	 20	 27	 27	 19	 26	 15	
Prefer	not	to	answer/Refused	 8	 7	 6	 8	 6	 7	 10	 5	
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Demographics	
	
Registered	Voters	
	

	
N	

(unweighted)	
%	

(weighted)	
Total	 1,067	 100	
	
		Men	 526	 50	
		Women	 541	 50	

	
		iGen	(18-21)	 32	 6	
		Millennial	(22-37)	 167	 21	
		Generation	X	(38-53)	 241	 26	
		Baby	Boomer	(54-72)	 485	 37	
		Silent	Generation	(73+)	 142	 10	

	
		Less	than	high	school	 41	 6	
		High	school	graduate	 269	 26	
		Some	college/Associate	degree/Technical	degree	 339	 31	
		College	graduate	 212	 19	
		Post	graduate	 206	 17	

	
		<$25K	 122	 12	
		$25K	-	<$50K	 227	 19	
		$50K	-	<$75K	 203	 18	
		$75K	-	<$100K	 161	 15	
		$100K	-	<$125K	 127	 12	
		$125K+	 227	 25	

	
		White,	non-Hispanic	 813	 68	
		Black,	African-American	non-Hispanic	 89	 12	
		Hispanic	 102	 13	
		Other	non-Hispanic	 63	 7	

	
		Northeast	 195	 18	
		Midwest	 266	 23	
		South	 350	 35	
		West	 256	 24	
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Full	Sample	
	

	
N	

(unweighted)	
%	

(weighted)	
Total	 1,278	 100	
	
		Men	 609	 48	
		Women	 669	 52	

	
		iGen	(18-21)	 56	 8	
		Millennial	(22-37)	 243	 25	
		Generation	X	(38-53)	 285	 25	
		Baby	Boomer	(54-72)	 546	 34	
		Silent	Generation	(73+)	 148	 8	

	
		Less	than	high	school	 92	 11	
		High	school	graduate	 361	 29	
		Some	college/Associate	degree/Technical	degree	 380	 28	
		College	graduate	 231	 17	
		Post	graduate	 214	 15	

	
		<$25K	 189	 15	
		$25K	-	<$50K	 278	 20	
		$50K	-	<$75K	 234	 17	
		$75K	-	<$100K	 181	 14	
		$100K	-	<$125K	 149	 12	
		$125K+	 247	 22	

	
		White,	non-Hispanic	 934	 64	
		Black,	African-American	non-Hispanic	 111	 12	
		Hispanic	 149	 16	
		Other	non-Hispanic	 84	 8	

	
		Northeast	 235	 18	
		Midwest	 298	 21	
		South	 443	 38	
		West	 302	 24	

	
	


